09-19-2002 FORM PTO-1594 U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10-96) REC 102227106 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): REDINGTON, LLC 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): [] Association Name: REDINGTON ACQUISITION LLC [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State Internal Address: [X] Other Delaware Limited Liability Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Street Address: 820 South Dixie Highway 9,16102 3. Nature of conveyance: City State FL ZIP 34994 Stuart [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Merger [] Association [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State Execution Date: September 4, 2002 [X] Other Delaware Limited Liability Comapny If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative [] No designation is attached: [] Yes (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,565,948 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas E. Young, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

You are authorized to charge our deposit account FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE 1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor for any additional fee required. Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 8. Deposit account number: 06-0308 09/18/2002 AAHMED1 00000073 2565948

A duplicate copy of this form spattached

40.00 OP Q1 FC:481

Street Address:

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Thomas E. Young

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Redington, LLC, having offices at Historic Route 7A, Manchester, Vermont 05254, is the owner of the trademark BARRIERFLEX for fishing waders ("Said Mark") and U.S. trademark Registration No. 2,565,948, registered April 30, 2002 for Said Mark ("Said Registration");

WHEREAS, Redington Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 820 South Dixie Highway, Stuart, Florida 34994, is desirous of acquiring Said Mark; Said Registration and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One and 00/100 (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective May 1, 2002, Redington, LLC does hereby assign unto Redington Acquisition LLC, all of its rights, title an interests to Said Mark, Said Registration, along with the goodwill associated with Said Mark.

REDINGTON, LLC

Thomas & Vaccaro

Vice President Redington, LLC

STATE OF VERMONT)
) SS
COUNTY OF BENNINGTON)

Before me a Notary Public, appeared the above-named Thomas A. Vaccaro who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Redington, LLC with authority to do so on this 4th day of <u>September</u>, 2002.

May E. Sprague Notary Public

C:\My Documents\ORVIS\Redington Assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 09/11/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002584 FRAME: 0951